BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition for approval of FPL

SolarTogether program and tariff, by Florida

Power & Light Company.

DOCKET NO. 20190061-EI ORDER NO. PSC-2019-0272A-PCO-EI

ISSUED: July 12, 2019

AMENDATORY ORDER

On July 5, 2019, the Order Establishing Procedure, Order No. PSC-2019-0272-PCO-EI was issued establishing the significant dates and procedural guidance for the conduct of the hearing. However, due to scrivener's errors, the dates for the completion of discovery on page 3 (Discovery Deadline) and of the Prehearing Conference on page 6 were in conflict with the Controlling Dates listed on page 10. Therefore, Order No. PSC-2019-0272-PCO-EI is amended to correctly reflect that the Discovery Deadline is October 3, 2019, and the Prehearing Conference will be held on October 8, 2019.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-2019-0272-PCO-EI is hereby amended to reflect the Discovery Deadline is October 3, 2019, and the Prehearing Conference will be held on October 8, 2019. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-2019-0272-PCO-EI is reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 12th day of July, 2019.

ADAM J. TEITZMAN

Commission Clerk

Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, Florida 32399

(850) 413-6770

www.floridapsc.com

Copies furnished: A copy of this document is provided to the parties of record at the time of issuance and, if applicable, interested persons.